05-15-2000 FORM **PTO-1594** FOF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM C (Rev. 6-93) 1 Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original accuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name of conveying party(ies): United Distillers Glenmore Glenmore Inc., Name: Foreign Vintages, Inc by change of name United Distillers USA, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address: 1700 Citizens Plaza ☐ Individual(s) Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Louisville State: _KY Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Association General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Merger Other_ ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: nunc pro tunc July 15, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 690,655 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert Robin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__330 Madison Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 05/12/2000 punites Y 900000234 690600 te: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:481

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Albert Robin

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

April 20, 2000

Date

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0599

NUNC PRO TUNC CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, by assignment recorded March 24, 1993 Foreign Vintages, Inc. assigned to Heaven Hill Distilleries, Inc., all of its right title and interest in and to the trademark EXPRESSO and Registration No. 690,655 thereof; and

WHEREAS, Registration No. 690,655 was erroneously included in a schedule to an assignment executed July 15, 1994 and recorded July 25, 1994 from Foreign Vintages, Inc. to United Distillers Glenmore, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, United Distillers Glenmore Inc. has changed its name to United Distillers USA, Inc.; and

WHWEWAS, United Distillers USA, Inc. is desirous of correcting the erroneous assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, said
United Distillers USA, Inc., by change of name from United
Distillers Glenmore, Inc., does hereby reassign to said Foreign
Vintages, Inc., any right, title or interest which it now has or
ever had in and to the trademark EXPRESSO and Registration No.
690,655 thereof, nunc pro tunc July 15, 1994.

Dated: April /9, 2000

UNITED DISTILLERS USA, INC., By change of name from UNITED DISTILLERS GLENMORE, INC.

Name: L. Keith Wimbosh

Title: Senior Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 04/24/2000